I. T. BRANCH
Revenue Department
Diary 2208......
Oate.....31(x1)-)19....

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54.

No.F.1(82)/GA/DC/2018/ 2202

Dated: 31/12/2018

ORDER

In pursuance of the transfer/posting order issued by Services Department vide order No. 418 dated 05/10/2018, Sh. Mahesh Chandra Sharma, Section Officer/ Gr.I(DASS) presently posted in Revenue Department (HQ) is hereby relieved of his duties w.e.f. 31.12.2018(A.N) with direction to report in the Irrigation and Flood Control Department.

(DINESH JHA) SDM-VI(HQ)

No.F.1(82)/GA/DC/2018/2202

Dated: 31/12/2018

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- Deputy Secretary (Services), Services-I Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P.Estate, New Delhi.
- 2. SDM -I & III (HQ) of Revenue Department (HQ), 5, Sham Nath Marg, Deihi.
- Chief Engineer-Incharge, Irrigation and Flood Control Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, L.M. Bandh Office Complex, Shastri Nagar, Delhi.
- 4. Officer concerned.
- 5. Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi
- 6. The Joint Director (IT), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi for uploading this order on the website of this Department.
- 7. PAOs concerned through DDO
- PA to Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, DC-I, II & III(HQ),
 Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.

Guard File.

(DINESH JHA) SDM-VI(HQ)